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Blade breakers

A150 0 0 Troutman bladebreaker and holder

Straight, 9 cm

A15040 Razor blades Pack of 10

A1.6000 EEEE L=

Bone nibbling rongeur

/1\= (0] 8]0 Kerrison bone nibbling rongeur 3mm
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Calipers

AW S 0] 8]0 Castroviejo Caliper

20 mm, 0.5 mm measuring graduations

WA S 048 B8 Sourdile Caliper

24 mm, 0.5 mm measuring graduations
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Cataract
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WCEHe[elef tharleuxcannua Bmm @06mm
Charleux cannula 13 mm 205mm
Charleux cannula 13 mm 2 04mm

Cataract aspiration

Charleux cannul@a20mm & 06mm

Cataract aspiration

Simcoe Cannula 203 mm

Cortex aspiration

Binkhorst cannula

Straight

Binkhorst cannula

Cortex aspiration, left angled

Binkhorst cannula

Cortex aspiration, right angled

AB.1341 Irrigating cannula a10mm

Air / liquid injection

W EL/P A Irigating cannula @ 06mm

Air / liquid injection

A51343 Guerin Cannula
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A51344 Guerin cannula

To polish the back side of the anterior capsule at twelve o'clock

A51460 Chazalon cannula

VW AT Chazalon cannula for left handed surgeon

Cataract aspiration

A51600 Hydro-dissection cannula @ 04mm

=320 8]0 Healon cannula FOo05mm

Angled 10mm from tip

Rycroft cannula @ 03mm

WA /8 Rycroft cannula @ 04mm
Air injection

Barraquer cannula @ 04mm

Olive tip, angled

SR80 Simcoe abrasive cannula Curved

A5420 0 (Charleux abrasive cannula

A5430 0 Kratz abrasive cannula
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Dual bore

m THXI/Acannula  Aspiratingport @02 mm
m THXI/Acannula  Aspiratingport @03 mm
R 2T/ THXI/Acannula  Aspirating port @04 mm

m THX Teyssier I/A cannula 206mm

A51240 THX Turut I/A cannula 206mm

m Reversed Simcoel/Acannula @03 mm
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m Simcoe Original I/A cannula g03mm

W L]0 THX « Golf Club» /A cannula @ 03mm

A5141 0 THX « Golf Club » I/A cannula

m Laforge THX cannula J15mm

AW A0 B Silicone tubing for THX cannulas 7 meter
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Lacrimal instruments

A55000 Galezowski cannula

Straight, 14 mm

m Galezowski cannula

Straight, 18 mm

LASIK

VA=W 7y /0 Chazalon LASIK cannula
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Curettes

REUSABLE INSTRUMENTS

J-A. Bernard lacrimal curette

Meyerhoefer chalazion curette

Meyerhoefer chalazion curette

Meyerhoefer chalazion curette

Meyerhoefer chalazion curette

Evisceration spoon

< 10mm

2 15mm

& 20mm

g 25 mm

& 35mm

“g8mm




Capsulorhexis

Corydon forceps

Curved, pointed tips, flat handle, titanium

Corydon forceps

Curved pointed tips, round handle, titanium

=1 7] Y B8 Corydon capsulorhexis forceps

Curved titanium-stainless steel, 2.2 mm incision

=1 7] V| B Dr Dimeglio capsulorhexis forceps

Titanium-stainless steel, round handle, 18 mm incision

=] VI AYAS Capsulorhexis forceps

Titanium-stainless steel, round handle, 18 mm incision

F142D Dr Zaluski capsulorhexis forceps

Titanium-stainless steel, round handle, cross action
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JiX-N 100l Utrata forceps

Flat handle, straight, blunt tips

Utrata forceps

Flat handle, curved, blunt tips

PN YA Utrata forceps

Blunt tips, curved, flat handle, titanium

Utrata forceps

Blunt tips, curved, round handle, titaniurm

F142U Dr Zaluski Utrata forceps

Titanium-stainless steel, round handle
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Capsulotomy

W E{0]8 ] Kelman McPherson forceps

Flat handle, angled, T1mm, long smooth jaws

F145C McPherson forceps

Round handle, angled, T1mm, long smooth jaws

Chalazion

W10 P8 B8 Desmarres chalazion forceps 20mm

I\ p L Desmarres chalazion forceps 26mm

Dr Sgard automatic chalazion forceps 26 mm
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Cornea

AG.7100 EiiEsss

Flat handle, with tying platforms, 7 cm

1x 2teeth, 0.12mm

\\=W A 18 Bonn forceps

Flat handle, with tying platforms,10cm

1x 2 teeth, 0.12 mm

I\ WA /18 Bonn forceps

Flat handle, titanium, with tying platforms,10cm

1x 2teeth, 012mm

'Sy AE{ [ Bonn forceps

Round handle, titanium, with tying platforms, 11cm

1x 2 teeth, 012 mm

m Colibri forceps
——

A6.7200 Barraquer Colibri forceps

Small jaws,

1x 2teeth, 0.12mm, angled at S0°
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— A67210 Barraquer Colibri forceps
/‘z’/‘>~ Small jaws,

\%j 1x 2 teeth, 0.12mm angled at 120°

S

Fixation
AGGOOO Elschnig superior rectus forceps
Flat handle, straight, Tx 2 teeth
AG 6 01 0 Elschnig superior rectus forceps
Flat handle curved, 1x 2 teeth
IS4 [0 Green fixation forceps
Flat handle, 10mmend tip
Glaucoma

F127B Mermoud forceps
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Hemostatics

A\ SR A0 8]0 Halsted mosquito forceps

10cm, straight, serrated jaws

(S A0) [0 Halsted mosquito forceps

10cm, 1x 2 teeth

IR A0 p A0 Halsted forceps

10cm, curved tying platforms
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5cam, straight

Lashes

AN<P=10] 8]0 Barraquer cilia forceps

Miscellaneous

m Watzke retina forceps

m Sphere introducer
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Monofilament

16
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A\ <9105 0 Harms Tubingen forceps

Flat handle, curved, for 7-0 to 9-0 sutures

(=923 (0] 0B Troutman tying forceps

Flat handle straight, for 9-Oto 11-0 sutures

Troutman tying forceps

Flat handle, curved, for 9-0 to 11-0 sutures

Monoafilament tying forceps

Round handle, curved, titanium

Monoafilament tying forceps

Flat handle, curved, titanium

AG.9000 [elylaile: 3

Flat handle, curved




ISR [0 Grasping foldable lens forceps

Strabismus

m Blascovics forceps

Flat handle adjustable, serrated jaws

AR YA [0 Towel clamp
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Suturing

AG.8000 LNl e

Flat handle teeth 0.5 mm
AGBD]Z Castroviejo suturing forceps 012mm
AGBDBU Castroviejo suturing forceps 03mm
\e9 2|0 =10 Castroviejo suturing forceps 05mm

Flat handle. straight

ANeR = 0[Y0 Y Jayle forceps

026 mmteeth, 0.8 mm jaws
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Tissue

AG.3100 DEEE s

Straight, flat handle, serrated jaws

Straight, flat handle,

1x2teeth, 0.7mm

m Adson Brown forceps

Flat handle, serrated jaws

(SP= 4[]0 Adson forceps

Flat handle,

1x 2teeth

/(P40 Adson forceps

Straight, flat handle, serrated jaws
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Eyelids

A\ %00 0 B8 Gillis hook, large

I\ h [0 Gillis hook, small

A24220 Ferron double hook
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Implantation

A2.4400 EREEEEY
Straight
A24410 Sinskey Cornic hook
Curved
I\ g f0[08 Lester IOL manipulator
Straight
m Buratto manipulator
Straight
[\ A2y 0 B Collar button hook
Angled
A24300 Bonn micro iris hook
Angled
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Phaco

WA A5 [0 B Arneodo Vachet micro manipulator  @04mm

/AW AZY I B Arneodo Vachet micro manipulator  20.25mm

WA AP0 Lebuisson micro manipulator

140° 96 mm tip

FO05B Pisacano manipulator

A\ A2 0] 0 Jaffe Bechert hook

141596 mmtip

(== [0 288 Clayman (Crofazon) manipulator

A2.4550 REECIabs
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Strabismus

A24010 Graefe muscle hook

2Zmmtip
A\ 0[]0 Gass Rouchy hook @ Tmm

With hole
A2.4070 QLlces

4mmtip

A2.4110 Arruga hook right handed

A2.4120 Arruga hook left handed

FB 07B Green-Malbran hook
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FB]O A Strabismus hook, small

8mmtip

Strabismus hook, large

2Zmmtip

F807C Roth-Rapp myometer

To be used with Pechereau spatula
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Knives

AN BE LA 059 Paufique sclerotomy knife 5mm

AN BE LA 0] 53 Paufique sclerotomy knife 6mm
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Lacrimal instruments

NS A 8 00 Sichel Wilder fine taper lacrimal dilator

A [0 Sichel Wilder medium taper lacrimal dilator

AL Sichel Wilder heavy taper lacrimal dilator

A84050 Double end lacrimal dilator

/AN A 0[50 Bernard lacrimal probe

A 8 . 41 1 0 Galezowski lacrimal probe 000

206mm

2R PAe I Galezowski lacrimal probe 00

o07mm

=R E{ 0 Galezowski lacrimal probe O

£08mm

IR ATANE Galezowskilacrimal probe 1
209mm

IR0 Galezowski lacrimal probe 2
210mm

R[S 0 Galezowskilacrimal probe 3
2 11mm

A84170 Galezowski lacrimal probe 4
g12mm

IR 0B Galezowskilacrimal probe 5
2 14mm
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Lid plate

m Jaeger lid plate 12cm

Lid retractors

m Desmarres lid retractor 10mm

Desmarres lid retractor 2mm

A120]4 Desmarres lid retractor 4% mm

Ech 1/2
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Loop

A= 0[]0 Snellen lens loop

14 cm

m Pearce irrigating loop cannula

Air / liquid injection

Markers

W2y 48 Scleral depressor and fixation pick

A/ 0] 0 B Hoffer optic zone marker
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Needle holders

A71 0 0 0 Castroviejo needle holder

Straight, standard jaws, 15 cm

A71 0 1 0 Castroviejo needle holder

Curved, standard jaws, 15 cm

A7"D D Castroviejo needle holder

Straight, delicate jaws, 15 cm

A7"1 0 Castroviejo needle holder

Curved, delicate jaws, 15 cm
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A7T|20 Castroviejo needle holder with lock

Straight, delicate jaws, 15 cm

A7T|3 0 Castroviejo needle holder with lock

Curved, delicate jaws, 15 cm

I\yAPA8[8 Needle holder large handle

A71 41 0 Halsey needle holder

Halsey needle holder
| ATIA10

Tungsten jaws

A72010 Castroviejo needle holder

Curved, very delicate jaws, 12 cm
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A73 0 1 0 Barraquer Troutman needle holder

Curved, extra delicate jaws, 10 cm

A731 0 0 Barraquer needle holder

Straight, extra delicate jaws, 13 cm

A7.3110 Barraquer needle holder

Curved, extra delicate jaws, 13 cm

A73130 Barraquer needle holder with lock

Curved, extra delicate jaws, 13 cm

A7320 0 Cornic needle holder

Curved, extremely delicate jaws, 13 cm

A73 21 0 Cornic needle holder

Curved, extremely delicate jaws, titane, 13 cm
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Retractors

Bonn retractor

Wolkmann lacrimal retractor

Flat handle, 4 prongs, blunt

A921 0 0 Knapp lacrimal retractor

Roundhandle, 4 prongs, blunt, 6 mm

Rulers

To be used with Roth-Rapp myometer

m 10 cm ruler, 0.5 mm measuring graduations
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Cornea

A3 40 0 0 Vannas iris scissors

8 mm blades, straight, blunt tips

A3401 0 Vannas iris scissors

8 mm blades, curved, blunt tips

A34020 Vannas scissors

5mm blades, straight, blunt tips

A34030 Vannas scissors

5 mm blades, curved, blunt tips

Vannas scissors

8mm blades, straight, pointed tips

Vannas scissors

7mm blades, curved, pointed tips
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A3 .5 0 0 0 Cornic capsulotomy scissors

Extra thin 13 mm blades, curved, pointed tips

Castroviejo scissors

11mm blades, curved blunt tips

Castroviejo scissors

9mm blades, curved, blunt tips

Katzin corneal transplant scissors

115 mm blades, blunt tips, right

Katzin corneal transplant scissors

115 mm blades, blunt tips, left

WP Py /1 Katzin corneal transplant scissors

9.5 mm blades, blunt tips, right
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Enucleation

Explantation

Iris
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\\e =420 Katzin corneal transplant scissors

95 mmblades, blunt tips, left

m Enucleation scissors

m Dr Jadé scissors to cut lens

Straight, pointed tips
e a0 Weckeriris scissors
8 mm blades, blunt tips
m Barraquer iris scissors
7mm blades, blunt tips
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Ophthalmology

Bonn scissors

9cm, 15 mm blades, straight, blunt tips

9cm, 15 mm blades, curved blunt tips

9am, 15 mm blades, straight, pointed tips

9cam, 15 mm blades, curved, pointed tips
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105 cm, 27 mm blades, straight, blunt tips

10.5 cm, 27 mm blades curved, blunt tips

10.5 cm, 28 mm blades, straight, pointed tips

10.5 cm, 28 mm blades, curved, pointed tips
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Tenotomy

m Sevrin Stevens Scissors

9,5 am, straight, blunt tips

m Sevrin Stevens Scissors

95 am, curved blunt tips

m Sevrin Stevens Scissors

9.5 cm, straight, pointed tips

m Sevrin Stevens Scissors

9,5 am, curved, pointed tips
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A33000 Westcott Scissors

115 cm, curved blunt tips

Spatulas

A0 B Culler iris spatula

1Tmm

Barraquer spatula

Extremely delicate, 12mmtip

A23 6 0 0 Cornic nucleus vectis

A23720 Teyssier nucleus bisector
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Speculums

40

REUSABLE INSTRUMENTS

A11000 Barraquer wire speculum

Barraquer wire speculum

Barraquer wire speculum

Wire speculum for phaco

F304B Kratz lid wire speculum

5mm

Newborn

10 mm

Child

15 mm

Adult




m Corcelle eye speculum

IR s Castroviejo eye speculum

F307B LASIK eye speculum

F307E Adjustable Colibri Speculum

Open blades, olive-shape tips

Ech 1/2
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Eyelid Set

®
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®
@
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A3.1400

A3.1210

A2.4210 x 2

A1.6000

A6.3170

A6.4020 x 2

A6.8060

A7.1010

A71410

Al1.2014

A8.3005

Joseph scissors, 14.5 cm

Sevrin Stevens tenotomy scissors , curved, blunt tips
Gillis lid hook, small

Parker handle #3

Adson forceps, serrated jaws, no teeth

Halstead forceps curved, no teeth, 11cm

Jayle forceps, 1x2 teeth of 0.25mm

Castroviejo needle holder, standard jaws, curved
Halsey needle holder, Tungsten jaws, 13cm
Desmarres lid retractor, 14mm

Sterilizing tray, 260 x 160 x 40 mm
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Retina Set

@
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®
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A11400 Castroviejo eye speculum
A3.3100 Castroviejo scissors , blunt tips
A2.6000 | Castroviejo caliper
A3.1210 Sevrins Stevens tenotomy scissors , curved, blunt tips
A2.4060  GassRouchyhook
A1.2210 Bonn retractor, 10 cm
A2.7710 | Sdleral depressor and fixation pick
A6.7110 Bonn forceps
A6.4000 | Halstead mosquito forceps
A6.8000  Paufiqueforceps
A6.4100 x 4 |Serrefine
A71110 Castroviejo needle holder, delicate jaws, curved

A8.3005 | sterilizingtray, 260 x 160 x 40 mm




Enuclation / Evisceration Set

A2.2200
A2.4010
A2.4060
A3.1010
A3.1020
A3.1300
A6.4100 x4
A6.5060
A6.8000
A71110
A8.3010
F307¢€

Evisceration spoon
Graefe strabismus hook
Gass Rouchy Hook
Bonn Scissors, 9 cm, 15 mm blades, curved, blunt tips
Bonn Scissors, S cm, 15 mm blades, straight, pointed tips
Enucleation scissors
Serrefine
Harms Tubingen forceps
Paufique forceps
Castroviejo needle holder, curved, delicate jaws, 15 cm
Sterilizing tray, large, 2 levels
Colibri eye speculum

Chalazion Set

A1.2100
A1.6000
A2.1125
A3.1030
A6.2026
A6.8050
A7.1110
A8.3005

Jaeger lid plate

Parker handle #3

Meyerhoefer chalazion curette

Bonn sdissors, 9 cm, 15 mm blades, curved, pointed tips
Desmarres chalazion forceps

Castroviejo suturing forceps, 0.5 mm

Castroviejo needle holder

Sterilization tray, large
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Pterygium Set

Al101600
A1.3405 Paufique sclerotomy knife, 5 mm
A1.3406 Paufique knife, 6 mm
A1.6000 Parker handle #3
A3.1030 Bonn sdissors, 9 cm, 15 mm blades, curved, pointed tips
A3.3000 Westcott scissors, 115 cm, curved, blunt tips
A6.6210  Greenfixation forceps
A6.8000 Paufique forceps
A6.8030 Castroviejo suturing forceps, 03 mm
A7.1110 Castroviejo needle holder, curved, delicate jaws, 15 cm
AB.3005 Sterilizationtray, large
Lacrimal Set
A101700

A5.5000  Galezowkicannula, straight, 14 mm
A5.5200  Galezowkicannula, straight, 18 mm
A8.4000  Sichel Wilder fine taper lacrimal dilator
A8.4010 Sichel Wilder fine taper lacrimal dilator
AB8.4050  Sichel Wilder fine taper lacrimal dilator
A8.4120 Galezowski lacrimal probe 00
A8.4130 Galezowski lacrimal probe 0
A8.4140 Galezowski lacrimal probe 1
A8.4150 Galezowski lacrimal probe 2

AB8.3003  Sterilization tray, medium
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Suture Removal Set

A10.2000

A1.1020 Barraquer Colibri eye speculum, 15 mm

A5.2113 Rycroft Cannula, 03 mm
A6.4100 Serrefine

A6.7210 Barraquer Colibri forceps
A8.3003 Sterilizing tray, medium
F1521MP Vannas scissors
Foreign Body Removal Set
A10.2500

A1.1020 Barraquer Colibri speculum, 15 mm

A21115 Meyerhoefer chalazion curette, 15 mm

A8.3003 Sterilizing tray, medium

Cataract Set
A10.3000

A11030 Kratz eye speculum

A2.4510 Ameodo micro manipulator

A3.1010 Bonn sdissors, 9 cm, 15 mm blades, curved, blunt tips

A5.1341 Irigating cannula, 10 mm

A5.1460 Chazalon cannula

A6.5110 Troutman tying forceps

A6.7110 Bonn forceps

A7.3010 Barraquer Troutman needle holder

A8.3005 Sterilizing tray, large
F142MI Dr Dimeglio capsulorhexis forceps
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Glaucoma Set

A1.1100
A1.3406
A1.5000
A1.5040
A2.3401
A2.3500
A3.4010
A3.4020

Corcelle eye speculum

Paufique sclerotomy knife, 6 mm
Troutman bladebreaker and holder
Razor blades

Culler iris spatula

Barraquer spatula

Vannas scissors, curved

Vannas scissors,, straight

Strabismus Set

A1.1400

A1.2012

A2.4010
A2.6000

A3.1210
A3.3000
A5.5000
A6.4010

A6.4100 x2

Castroviejo eye speculum
Desmarres lid retractor, 12 mm
Graefe strabismus hook
Castroviejo caliper

Sevrin Stevens scissors, curved, blunt tip

Westcott scissors, 11,5 cmn, curved, blunt tip

Galezowki cannula, straight , 14 mm
Halsted forceps, 10 cm, 1x 2 teeth

Serrefine
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A5.2200
A6.5110
A6.6000
A6.7210
A6.8000
A71100
A7.3110
A8.3010

A6.8000
A6.8030
A7.1110
A7.3110
A8.3010
F103C
F182A
F807C
F808A

A104000

Barraquer cannula, olive tip

Troutman tying forceps

Elschnig superior rectus forceps, straight
Barraquer Colibri forceps

Paufique forceps

Castroviejo needle holder

Barraquer needle holder

Sterilizing tray, large, 2 levels

A10.6000

Paufique forceps

Castroviejo suturing forceps, 0.3 mm
Castroviejo needle holder

Barraquer needle holder

Sterilizing tray, large, 2 levels
Blascovics forceps

Pechereau ruler

Roth-Rapp myometer

Hugonnier hook
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Trays

A83000 Tray —Small

160 x 70x 20 mm

R s R Tray — Medium

170x 108 x 20 mm

Ech 1/2
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A83005 Tray —Large

260x160x20mm

A8 301 0 Tray —Large, 2 levels

260x160x20mm
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Spud

A1.4000 Foreign body spud

13cm

Trephine

A1.8165 Trephine

16.5 mm
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A5.4100  Abrasive cannula p.4 F903A Buratto manipulator p.21

A6.3150  Adson Brown forceps p.19 A2.4320 Button collar hook p.21
A6.3170  Adson forceps p.19 F142MmlI Capsulorhexis forceps p.9
A6.3160  Adson forceps p.19 A2.6000 Castroviejo Caliper p.2
A2.4510  Arneodo manipulator p.22 A1.1400  Castroviejo eye speculum p.41
A2.4511  Arneodo Vachet manipulator p.22 A7.2010  Castroviejo needle holder p.30
A2.4110  Arruga hook p.23 A7.1000 Castroviejo needle holder p.29
A2.4120  Arruga hook p.23 A7.1010 Castroviejo needle holder p.29
A5.2200  Barraquer cannula p.4 A7.1100 Castroviejo needle holder p.29
A6.7200  Barraquer Colibri forceps p.12 A7.1110 Castroviejo needle holder p.29
A6.7210  Barraquer Colibri forceps p.13 A7.1120  Castroviejo needle holder with lock  p.30
A3.2010  Barraquer iris scissors p.35 A7.1130  Castroviejo needle holder with lock  p.30
A6.3000  Barraquer lashed forceps p.15 A3.3110 Castroviejo scissors p.34
A7.3100 Barraquer needle holder p.31 A3.3100 Castroviejo scissors p.34
A7.3110  Barraquer needle holder p.31 A6.8012  Castroviejo suturing forceps p.18
A7.3130  Barraquer needle holder p.31 A6.8030 Castroviejo suturing forceps p.18
A2.3500  Barraquer spatula p.39 A6.8050  Castroviejo suturing forceps p.18
A7.3010  Barraquer Troutman needle holder p.31 A5.4200 Charleux abrasive cannula p.4
A1.1000 Barraquer wire speculum p.40 A5.1000 Charleux cannula p.3
A1.1010 Barraquer wire speculum p.40 A5.1010 Charleux cannula p.3
A1.1020 Barraquer wire speculum p.40 A5.1015 Charleux cannula p.3
A5.1100 Binkhorst cannula p.3 A5.1020 Charleux cannula p.3
A5.1110 Binkhorst cannula p.3 A5.1460 Chazalon cannula p.4
A5.1120  Binkhorst cannula p.3 A5.1465 Chazalon cannula p.4
F103C Blascovics forceps p.17 F904A Clayman manipulator p.22
A6.7100  Bonn forceps p.12 F307E Colibri eye speculum p.41
A6.7110  Bonn forceps p.12 A6.5150 Colibri forceps p.12
A6.7130  Bonn forceps p.12 A1.1100 Corcelle eye speculum p.41
A6.7140  Bonn forceps p.12 F307B Corcelle eye speculum p.41
A2.4300 Bonn iris hook p.21 A6.9000 Cornic forceps p.16
A1.2210 Bonn retractor p.32 A7.3200 Cornic needle holder p.31
A3.1000 Bonn scissors p.36 A7.3210 Cornic needle holder p.31
A3.1010 Bonn scissors p.36 A2.3600 Cornic nucleus vectis p.39
A3.1020 Bonn scissors p.36 A3.5000 Cornic scissors p.34
A3.1030 Bonn scissors p.36 F142m Corydon capsulorhexis forceps p.9
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A6.1520 Corydon forceps p.9 A5.1344 Guerin cannula p.4

A6.1530  Corydon forceps p.9 A7.1400  Halsey needle holder p.30
A2.3401 Culler iris spatula 0.39 A7.1410 Halsey needle holder p.30
. A6.4000 Halsted forceps p.14

A6.2020 Desmarres chalazion forceps p.11
A6.4010 Halsted forceps p.14

A6.2026 Desmarres chalazion forceps p.11
A6.4020 Halsted forceps p.14
A1.2010 Desmarres lid retractor p.27 A6.5100 Harms Tubingen forceps 0.16
A1.2012 Desmarres lid retractor p.27 A6.5060 Harms Tubingen forceps 0.16
A1.2014 Desmarres lid retractor p.27 A5.2000 Healon cannula p.4
A8.4050 Double-end lacrimal dilator p.26 A4.1400 Hoffer optic zone marker p.28
F101B Dr Sgard chalazion forceps p.11 FSO8A Hugonnier hook p.23
F142D Dr Zaluski forceps P9 A5.1600  Hydro-dissection cannula p.4
F142U Dr Zaluski Utrata forceps p.10 A5.1341 Irrigation cannula p.3
A6.6000 Elschnig superior rectus forceps p.13 A5.1342 Irrigation cannula p.3
A6.6010 Elschnig superior rectus forceps p.13 A2.1101 J.A. Bernard lacrimal curette p.8
A6.6210 Elschnig superior rectus forceps p.13 A2.4500 Jaefe Bechert hook 0.22
A3.1300 Enucleation scissors p.35 A1.2100 Jaeger lid plate p.27
A2.2200 Evisceration spoon p.8 A6.8060 Jayle forceps p.18
A2.4220 Ferron double hook p.20 A3.3250 Katzin scissors 0.34
A6.3100 Forceps tissue p.13 A3.3260 Katzin scissors p.34
A6.3120 Forceps tissue p.13 A3.3270 Katzin scissors p.34
A5.5000 Galezowski cannula p.7 A3.3280 Katzin scissors 0.35
A5.5200  Galezowski cannula p.7 A6.1300  Kelman Mac Pherson forceps p.11
A8.4050  Galezowski probe p-26 A9.1000  Kerrison bone nibbling rongeur p.1
A8.4110 Galezowski probe p-26 A9.2100 Knapp lacrimal retractor p.32
A8.4120  Galezowski probe p-26 A5.4300  Kratz abrasive cannula p.4
A8.4130 Galezowski probe p-26 F304B Kratz lid wire speculum P.40
A8.4140 Galezowski probe p-26 F811A Large strabismus hook p.24
A8.4150 Galezowski probe p.26 A5.1470 LASIK cannula p.7
A8.4160 Galezowski probe p-26 A2.4520 Lebuisson manipulator p.22
A8.4170 Galezowski probe p.26 A2.4700 Lester hook p.21
A8.4180 Galezowski probe P26 F145C Mac Pherson forceps p.11
A2.4060  Gass Rouchy hook p.23 F127B Mermoud forceps p.13
A2.4200  Gillis hook p.20 A2.1115  Meyerhoefer chalazion curette p.8
A2.4210 Gillis hook p.20 A2.1120 Meyerhoefer chalazion curette p.8
A2.4010  Graefe strabismus hook p.23 A2.1125  Meyerhoefer chalazion curette p.8
A6.9160  Grasping foldable lens forceps p.17 A2.1135  Meyerhoefer chalazion curette p.8
F807B Green-Malbran hook p.23 A6.5120  Monofilament tying forceps p.16
A5.1343 Guerin cannula p.3 A6.5130 Monofilament tying forceps p.16
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A7.1200 Needle holder large handle p.30

A2.5000  Snellen lens loop p.28
A3.1100 Ophthalmology scissors p.37 A2.6020  Sourdille Caliper 0.2
A3.1110 Ophthalmology scissors p.37 $6.3050  Sphere introducer p.15
A3.1120 Ophthalmology scissors p.37 A1.4000 Spud p.50
A3.1130 Ophthalmology scissors p.37 A8.3000  Sterilizing tray, plastic p.48
A1.6000 Parker handle #3 p.1 A8.3003  Sterilizing tray, plastic p.48
A6.8000 Paufique forceps p.18 A8.3005  Sterilizing tray, plastic p.49
A1.3405 Paufique sclerotomy knife p.25 A8.3010  Sterilizing tray, plastic p.49
A1.3406 Paufique sclerotomy knife p.25 A2.3720  Teyssier nucleus vectis p-39
A2.5100 Pearce irrigation loop cannula p.28 AS.1400  THX"golf club” cannula p-6

A5.1410  THX "golf club" | .6
F182A Pechereau Spatula p.32 golt club” cannua P

A5.1213  THXI/A cannula p.5
A2.4550 Phaco Chop p.32

A5.1222  THXI/A cannula p.5
F905B Pisacano manipulator p.19

A5.1234  THXI/A cannula p.5
A1.5040 Razor blades p.1

A5.1500  THX Laforge Chazalon cannula p.6
A2.4070 RD hook p.23 .

A5.1235 THX Teyssier cannula p.5
Fao7c Roth-Rapp myometer p-24 A5.1240  THX Teyssier cannula p.5
A1.2350  Ruler P32 A6.4200  Towel clamp p.17
A5.2113  Rycroft cannula p.4 A1.8165  Trephine p.50
A5.2114  Rycroft cannula p.4 A1.5000  Troutman blade breakers and holder p.1
A2.7710 Scleral depressor and fixation pick p.28 A6.5110 Troutman tying forceps p.16
A6.4100 Serrefine p.15 A6.1500  Utrata forceps p.10
A3.1200 Sevrin Stevens scissors p.38 A6.1510  Utrata forceps p.10
A3.1210  Sevrin Stevens scissors p.38 A6.1540  Utrata forceps p.10
A3.1220 Sevrin Stevens scissors p.38 A6.1550  Utrata forceps p-10
A3.1230 Sevrin Stevens scissors p.38 A3.4000 Vannas scissors p.33
A8.4000 Sichel Wilder lacrimal dilator p.26 A3.4010  Vannas scissors p-33

.402 i .
A8.4010 Sichel Wilder lacrimal dilator p.26 A3.4020  Vannas scissors p-33
] i . . A3.4030  Vannas scissors p.33

A8.4020 Sichel Wilder lacrimal dilator p.26

F1520P Vannas scissors p.33
A5.1450  Silicon tube p.6

F1521MP Vannas scissors p.33
A5.1050 Simcoe cannula p.3

$5.3100 Watzke retina forceps p.15
A5.1300 Simcoe I/A cannula p.5 L

A3.2000 Wecker iris scissors p.35
A5.1350 Si iginal | .6

imcoe original cannula P A3.3000 Westcott scissors p.39

A2.4410  Sinskey - Cornic hook p-21 A1.1030  Wire speculum for phaco p.40
A2.4400  Sinskey hook p-21 A1.2300  Wolkmann retractor p.32
F810A Small strabismus hook p.24
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Traceability
The customer must be able to trace the product from the point of receipt up to the end user. Information re-

lated to product's traceability must be available at any time and sent upon FCl request with no delay. Com-
plete records must be kept and made immediately accessible for review or audit.

Claim

All complaints about products must be reported to FCl export department!, providing the lot or product seri-
al number (if applicable).

Dispute - law
This sales contract is governed by the Laws of France. Should any disagreement arise, the Tribunal of Paris
shall have jurisdiction.

Transfer of ownership-shipping-insurance

The product remains the property of FCl until full payment of the corresponding invoice is received. Prices
are Ex-works Besanpn, France. Insurance and shipping charges are at customer's expense and responsibility
upon delivery or added to invoice.

Guarantee

Any product found to have a manufacturing defect under normal use (see instructions for use) and reasona-
ble care will be replaced free of charge.

Return policy

Defective merchandise, or merchandise shipped by FCI mistake may be returned for replacement or full
credit within 30 days from invoicing date. However, prior authorization MUST be obtained and the corre-
sponding RMA (Returned Merchandise Authorization) number MUST be quoted on all correspondence. In ad-
dition, the corresponding documentation MUST be sent along with a completed form ENR 818 duly signed
and stamped. Returned merchandise must be properly packaged to prevent damage during shipment. Re-
turned merchandise (except defective product) must be in saleable condition (see Return Instructions).

Return instructions

After obtaining the necessary RMA number from FCl, the following conditions are required to receive credit
on returned products:

¢ Product's packaging is unopened, undamaged, and original labeling is intact.

¢ Detailed instructions on where and how to return products have been strictly followed.

. Products arrive at FCl with a minimum 12 months remaining shelf-life.

' FCI EXPORT DEPARTMENT - FCI 20-22 rue Louis Armand - 75015 PARIS - France










